HB0812/240714/1

BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 812

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Property Owners" and substitute "Billing"; in line 4, strike the first "each" and substitute "the property, the"; and in the same line, after "owner" insert ", or the property owner's designee".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 21, strike "EACH" and substitute "THE PROPERTY, THE"; and in the same line, after "OWNER" insert ", OR THE PROPERTY OWNER'S DESIGNEE".